
The UK Firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. A list of
members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office and at Companies House [https://www.gov.uk/get-information-
about-a-company] under the registration number OC300001. Not all partners are members of Ernst & Young LLP. Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority (authorisation number 614947), the Financial Conduct Authority (registration number 196203) and other regulators.
Further details can be found at https://www.ey.com/en_uk/legal-statement

Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place,
SE1 2AF

Tel: + 44 20 7951 2000
Fax: + 44 20 7951 1345
ey.com

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND
MEMBERS

14 August 2024

Ref: TRS/SE/LN/LJ/Arrival

Email: aukadministration@uk.ey.com

Dear Sir or Madam

Arrival Automotive UK Limited (in Administration) (‘the Company’)
Re: Notification that future documents will be made available on a Creditors Portal

Please be advised that future documents in the Administrations, other than those described at the end of
this letter, will now be made available (within statutory deadlines) for viewing and downloading at the
following web address, https://www.ips-docs.com/, using Creditor Key Code Arrival Automotive UK
Limited (case sensitive) without any further notification from me.  To access the site, you can either use
your unique ID that you have previously received or ‘password’.

The same documents will also be made available (however potentially after the statutory deadline) for
viewing and downloading from this website https://www.ey.com/en_uk/arrival-uk-ltd-and-arrival-
automotive-uk-limited.

I will not be obliged to deliver (i.e. send) any such documents to you, unless specifically requested by
you.

You may at any time request a hard copy of any or all of the following:

 All documents currently available for viewing on the web site.

 All future documents which may be made available there.

If you do wish to receive a hard copy of the document(s), please email aukadministration@uk.ey.com, or
write to me, using the contact details at the top of this letter and a copy will be sent to you.

Documents to be uploaded to the web site may include, but are not limited to, the following.  Timings are
indicative only:

 Revised fee estimates and statements of expenses – at any time.

 Notices seeking a decision from creditors on matters arising in the Administration (e.g., approval of
remuneration, extension of the Administration) – at any time.

 Invitations to form a creditors’ committee – at any time that a decision is sought from creditors and
there is not already a committee in existence.

 The Administrators’ progress reports – within one month of the end of each 6-month period starting
with the date of Administration.



2

 The Administrators’ final progress report – as soon as reasonably practicable after the end of the
Administration.

The following documents will still be delivered by post or email:

 Any document for which personal delivery is required.

 Any notice of intention to declare a dividend.

 Any document which is not delivered generally (e.g. which is not sent to all known creditors or
members).

Yours faithfully
for the Company

Simon Edel
Joint Administrator

Simon Edel, and Alan Hudson are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association. Sam Woodward is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Simon Edel, Alan Hudson and
Sam Woodward who act as agents of the Company only and without personal liability.

The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the UK General Data Protection Regulation (as
incorporated in the Data Protection Act 2018), depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP
and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure
and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrators’ appointment. The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be
found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy.


